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|IB5iiFll@# WCHAEL BARLOW WELL DRILLING & SERVICE, INC.
T A 522 Underwood Lane Bel Air, Maryland 21014
(410) 838-6910 Fax (410) 838-3582

WELL YIELD REPORT
Date Test Completed: February 4, 2019

Well Depth: 300 feet

ustomer Keystone Homes Permit # HO-17-0396

oad 1811 Woodstock Rd Subdivision Valley Anne Estates

ity Woodstock Section
Maryland Lot # 2

Time to Fill
Time Water Level 1-gallon bucket G.P.M.
feet seconds
Pump set at 280’
12:00 PM 5 6 10.00
12:15 PM| 20 6 10.00
12:30 PM| 60 6 10.00
12:45 PM| 81 6 10.00
1:00 PM| 105 6 10.00
1:15 PM| 122 6 10.00
1:30 PM| 138 6 10.00
1:45 PM| 150 6 10.00
2:00 PM| 158 6 10.00
2:15 PM| 162 6 10.00
2:30 PM| 177 6 10.00
2:45 PM| 186 6 10.00
3:00 PM 190 6 10.00
This yield tgst report is for inform ational purposes only. Hlease note the yield may increase or deciease
over time ahd the GPM indicated above is not a guarantep.




HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
WELL & SEPTIC PROGRAM
TEL: (410)313-1771  FAX: (410)313-2648

Information fo Installation of th 1 Pn Pitless Adapter, and Supply Pipin

NOTE: The installer is responsible for requesting an inspection prior to 9 am on the day of the desired
inspection. No work is to be covered until approved by the Health Department. All installations must comply

with the National Standard Plumbing Code (NSPC, as amended locally) and COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Well

Construction Regulations). Submission of a complete form is required prior to Use and Occupancy approval.

Company Name: Robert L. Feazer Co. Telephone #: 4107814885
Address: 6321 Bamatt Avanue
Sykesvilla, MD 21784

(Must circle one) Licensed Plumber Licensed Well Driller Licensed Well Pump Installer
License # and name of individual responsible for the field installation:
Name (Prmt): Russel C. Baorge License# Pl0148

%A licensed individual must perform the actual installation. Apprentices must be under the supervision of a
licensed journeyman or master plumber, pump installer or well driller. Licenses may be subjected to field
verifieation. Unlicensed individuals may be reported to the appropriate licensing agency.

Name of Property Owner: Keystons Homos Telephone #:
Subdivision: _Marrio #s Ridg Lot#: 2 WellTag# HO-95 - 1178

Site Address; 1811 Woodstock Road .
Woodslock , Maryland 21163

Submersible Pump Datg Pitless Adapter Well Cap and Electric Conduit
Make: Make: Boahat Two piece watertight cap: _Ves
Model #: Model#: P-100-85 Screened, vented well cap: _Yes
Pump Capacity GPM Depth: 4% (36" min) Cap secured to casing: _Yee
Well Yield: 18 GPM NSF/WSC approved:_Yes  Conduit min 187 B.G.:_Yes
Depth of well encountered at time of pump installation: 1% (feet) Conduit secured to well cap:_Yes

If pump capacity exceeds well yield, a low water cut off switch is required by NSPC 1950 Section 17.8.4
Torque arrestors, Cable guards, or other acceptable method used— Must circle one

Safety rope, if used, attached to brass rope adapter or other acceptable method jnside of well easiag VA

Piping to house House Connection
Type: Poly PVC sleeve to undisturbed soil at wall penetration: _Yes
PSIL: 200 (160 psi min) Length of sleeve(s' minimum from foundation): 10

Depth of supply line: __ 42 (36" min)  Sleeve sealed properly:_Yes

The water supply line is required to be at least ten feet from the septic tank, pump chamber, sewage piping,
distribution box, drainfields, and sewage reserve area. II'this cannot be accomplished, contact this office for

approval prior to instaliation.
Russell

C. George 0910172018
Signature of company representative responsible for installation date
For Hea rtment Use Ouly — Not to be completed by Installer

Date Insp. Requested: Date Insp. Approved: Inspector:
Inspection Data: Pitless adapter watertight & water supply line at least 36" below grade
Two plece cap installed and attached to casing securely
Elec. conduit extends at least 18”7 below grade/attached to cap properly
Safety rope not outside of well cap/casing
Cotrect well tag attached properly and casing 8” above finished grade
Water supply line sleeved adequately at house connection
Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter




Sep. 26. 2019 7:46AM  ROBERT L. FEEZER (0. No. 7246  P. 1

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
WELL & SEPTIC PROGRAM
TEL: (410)313-1771  FAX: (410)313-2648

Information Form for the Installation of the Well Pump, Pitless Adapter. and Supply Piping

NOTE: The installer is responsible for requesting an inspection prior to 9 am on the day of the desired
inspection. No work is to be covered until approved by the Health Department. All installations must comply
with the National Standard Plumbing Code (NSPC, as amended locally) and COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Well

Construction Regulations). Submission of a complete form is required prior to Use and Qceupancy approval,

Company Namge; Roueit. Feocm Gy, Peloplisro #—t10-76140i5
Address: 6321 Bamolt Avanue
Sykesville, MD 21784

(Must circle one) Licensed Plumber Licensed Well Driller Licensed Well Pump Installer
License # and name of individual responsible for the field installation:
Name (Print): Russe! C. Georgo License# _Pl0143

*A licensed individual must perform the actual installation, Apprentices must be under the supervision of a
licensed journeyman or master plumber, pump installer or well driller. Licenses may be subjected to field

verification. Unlicensed individuals may be reported to the appropriate licensing agency.

Name of Property Owner; Keystone Homes Telephone #:

Subdivision: Lot #: Well Tag #: HO 45 e

Site Address: 1811 Woodsiotk Road 1 -034G
Woodstock , Maryland 21163

Submersible Pump Data Pitless Adapter Well Cap and Electric Conduit

Make: Make: Boshart Two piece watertight cap: _Yes

Model #: Maodel#:; P-100-58 Screened, vented well cap: _Yes

Pump Capacity GPM Depth:___ 4" (36" min)  Cap secured to casing: _Yes

Well Yield: 15 GPM NSF/WSC approved:_Yes  Conduit min 18” B.G.;_Yes

Depth of well encountered at time of pump installation: 100 (feet) Conduit secured to well cap;_Yes

If pump capacity exceeds well yield, a low water cut off switch is required by NSPC 1990 Section 17.8.4

Torque arrestors, Cable guards, or other acceptable method used— Must circle one
Safety rope, if used, attached to brass rope adapter or other acceptable method inside of well casing NA

Piping to house House Connectign
Type: Poyy PVC sleeve to undisturbed soil at wall penetration:_Yes
PSL: 200 (160 psi min) Length of sleeve(s’ minimum from foundation): 10

Depth of supply line: __ 4 (36" min)  Sleeve sealed properly:_Yos

The water supply line is required to be at least ten feet from the septic tank, pump chamber, sewage piping,
distribution box, drainfields, and sewage reserve area. If this cannot be accomplished, contact this office for
approval prior to installation.
Russeld C. George 09/01/2019
Signature of company representative responsible for installation date

For Health Department Use Only ~ Not to be completed by Installer
Date Insp. Requested: 25[14 Date Insp. Approved: q'Z 85014 Inspector; @

Inspection Data: Pitless adapter watertight & water supply line at least 36” below grade [
Two piece cap installed and attached to casing securely v
\ Elec. conduit extends at least 18” below grade/attached to cap properly _ v~ 24
Safety rope not outside of well cap/casing Vv

Correct well tag attached properly and casing 8" above finished grade —  a
Water supply line sleeved adequately at house connection v 1

13 ! Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter N




Bureau of Environmental Health

8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045
HOWARD COUN I Y 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer
April 5,2019

Keystone Homes

227 Granite Run Drive

Suite 100

Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17601

RE: Valley Anne Estates Lot 2
1811 Woodstock Road
Well Tag: HO - 17 - 0396

Dear Keystone Homes:

A sample was collected during a yield test on February 4, 2019 and submitted to the Maryland
Department of Health Laboratories to assess the possible presence of Gross Alpha and Gross Beta in the
future well water supply. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta measure the total alpha and beta particle activity in
a water supply. These naturally occurring radioactive nuclides have been demonstrated to be present
in a certain type of geologic formation known as the Baltimore Gneiss which exists in your area of
development within the County.

Results from this screening revealed a Gross Alpha of 11.4 + 5.2 picocuries/liter (pCi/L), while
the Gross Beta level was 12.9 + 4.1 pCi/L. With the Margin of Error, the Gross Alpha result was above its
maximum contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCi/L, while the Gross Beta level was below its targeted standard
of 50 pCi/L (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems/year).

At the time of testing and with respect to these parameters, the well water supply may not meet EPA
regulatory standards. Additional testing for these parameters will be required to secure the future Use &
Occupancy. Additional raw water samples for short and long term Gross Alpha and Gross Beta, plus
Radium 226 /228 will be needed to assess any future treatment needs. Alternatively, treatment such as a water
softener system or point of use reverse osmosis (R/O) could be considered. If installed, post-treated sampling
for short and long term Gross Alpha, Gross Beta and Radium 226 / 228 will be required. Please note that
other standard testing parameters (bacteria, nitrate, turbidity and sand) will still be needed to help secure Use &
Occupancy.

A copy of the test results is enclosed for your information. Please call this office at 410-313-1773 if
you have any further questions or to schedule additional testing.

Sincerely,

Ay € C%@w\
Bert Nixon, Director

Bureau of Environmental Health

nclosure
cc: Property file

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth




T - S R ———S.S
B 7a State of Maryland
. DHMH - Laboratories Administration
Howard County Health Dana rtment Division of Environmental Sciences
! i Gi L e RADIATION LABORATORY
i 1770 Ashland Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21205

LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST FORM

SEND REPORT TO:
Lab No.

8930 Stanford Blvd.
Columbia, Maryland 21045

Plant/Site Name: County: i :‘ #5704
Sample Source: | /N, AT, Sl Lol s P, Location: (
: X (Well no., lab sink, sample tap, etc.)
_Raden-222— Bottle A Lin I AZYL P A Radon-222 Field Blank Bottle A
’ Bottle B V Bottle B
County PamNo. | | [ [ T T [ T T ]
CHECK (one per Box)
Type Service Point of Collection Testing
Drinking Water - Community m| Source (Raw) 01 Emergency O
Landfill O Non-Community m| Distribution (treated) O Routine O
Stream O Private o MCL O Recheck O
Other O Other O Special m|
Submitters Code: Federal Project: l:]
Collector: Telephone No.: ‘
Date Collected: Time Collected: a.m. f £ & p-m.
Field pH: Field Chlorine: A i (S
Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes No |: Iced: - Yes l:l No l:l
Remarks: _ e, Vi 3
EPA . Date
o TEST- Code Lab No. Method No. Results (pCi/L) | Date Analyzed Analyst Reported
)| Gross Alpha 4000 | Ay 1 EVAGcp 0 4t s.2 0215114 1AM s 24T
¥'| Gross Beta 4100 J p CPAGon.a (1203 Y. ) | »5 T2t 15 A 4l a3 f¢4
O | Radium-226 4020 § e ’ S
U | Radium-228 4030
O | Total Uranium 4006
0 | Radon-222 (Bottle A) | 4004
U | Radon-222 (Bottle B) | 4004
U | Radon Field Blank A 4004
O | Radon Field Blank B 4004
O | Tritium
b i
i -
0
Date Received: nl<T, a Received By: po s
Data Release Signature: r Dat/e',/
i ‘ IabUseOny == = | ¥ & Ny N/A
Sample Intact upon arrival? ,
Sample pH <2.0? v
_Received within holding time? V.l
oTel. No.: (443) 681-3766 eFax No.: (443) 681-4507
FORM REVISED 05/15
DHMH 4540 05/17

FROGRAM COBY SAMPLE TESTED AS RECEIVED




SEND REPORT TO: |-

.

..... ) State of Maryland
DHMH - Laboratories Administration

: —Hﬂwa-td-cﬂlmgLH%a-l-th—Depaﬁmeht

Division of Environmental Sciences
RADIATION LABORATORY
1770 Ashland Avenue

Lab No.

8930 Stanford Bivd. Baltimore, Maryland 21205
Columbia, Maryland 21045 LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST FORM
Plant/Site Name: “~—-4—f’—~--- Ho L ) County:
Sample Source: T S ) Location: { A/~ 2 \
kWell no‘,‘ lab sink,\gémple tap, etc.)
Radon-222 Bottle A Radon-222 Field Blank Bottle A
Bottle B » Bottle B
comy [/]] PlantNo. | | [ |
CHECK (one per Box)
Type Service Point of Collection Testing
Drinking Water = Community O Source (Raw) o Emergency O
Landfill o Non-Community ] Distribution (treated) O Routine g
Stream O Private g, MCL O Recheck O
Other O Other O Special a
Submitters Code: Federal Project: |:]
Collector: Telephone No.: " L o g
Date Collected: f/’*; 1€ Time Collected: L a.m. / p-m.
Field pH: ENS Field Chlorine: ASE (L
Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes No I:I Iced: Yes I:I No I___I
Remarks:
EPA . Date

f TEST Code Lab No. Method No. Results (pCi/L) | Date Analyzed Analyst Regurted
i3] Gross Alpha 4000 ool EPASHO. O ol ) vl (A T o2 {2019
U] Gross Beta 4100 ey CLEAGAD O < e 2 TN Thd Lo (131
0 | Radium-226 4020 ‘ ‘
0 | Radium-228 4030
0 | Total Uranium 4006
[0 | Radon-222 (Bottle A) | 4004
[0 | Radon-222 (Bottle B) | 4004
O | Radon Field Blank A 4004
O | Radon Field Blank B 4004
O | Tritium
O
ad

: Q
Date Received: - /etig Received By: b, Y e

U7 7 7 . f ;&

Data Release Signature:

Sample Intact upon arrival?

Lab Use Only

Sample pH <2.0?

Received within holding time?

FORM REVISED 05/15
DHMH 4540 05/17

oTel. No.: (443) 681-3766 eFax No.: (443) 681-4507

PROGRAM COPY

SAMPLE TES LD AS RECELY L
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Howard County
Health Department

Bureau of Environmental Health
Attn: Bert Nixon, Director

8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045
Phone 410-313-2640 Fax 410-313-2648
www.hchealth.org

BILL Keystone Homes COMMENTS
TO 227 Granite Run Dr.
Suite 100

Lancaster, PA 17601

Invoice

DATE: MARCH 1, 2019

DATE OF SERVICE: FEBRUARY 4, 2019

INVOICE #: 2019-004

Payment due upon receipt. Letter
and results will be released upon
receipt of payment.

DATE DESCRIPTION BALANCE AMOUNT
2/4/19 Gross Alpha/Beta testing performed for Lot 2 Valley Anne $45.00
Estates (1811 Woodstock Road)
HO - 17 - 0396
AMOUNT DUE
$45.00

Please detach and return with payment.

REMITTANCE
Invoice # 2019-004

Site Information Valley Anne Estates Lot 2
Amount Due $45.00

paropl AFS
41115

Make Checks Payable to: Director of Finance Mail Payments to: Bureau of Env. Health




“ MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT, WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION '
1800 Washington Blvd., Baltimore, Maryland 21230 (410) 537-3784
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WATER WELL ABANDONMENT-SEALING REPORT FORM -
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SUBMIT COPIES OF COMPLETED FORM TO:

%+ COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL AGENCY (contact MDE, WMA if address needed)
*  WELL OWNER

*  MDE, WATER' MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION, WELL PROGRAM

o e
DATE WELL ABANDONED: & ki"“' \ A} (month/day/year)

/Yo 1 _ o3
%  PERMIT NUMBER OF ABANDONED WELL (if any) . : : e Lo i, N ) Rl

%  PERMIT NUMBER OF REPLACEMENT WELL: 2 S

\ L | > 24 <,
%  PERSON ABANDONING WELL:MECM'*“ EDW’LW’ WELL DRILLER’S LICENSE NE,I.MBEI\{: DD
fo i g v ’ CIRCLE{ MWD;{z MSD / MGD
*  OWNER’S NAME: R-«@E‘\Dm oS N’
SITE LOCATION MAP
%  WELL LOCATION: : 8 — )
COUNTY: Howoa> A
NEARESTTOWN: 008> S e
TAXMAP_ YO BIOCK_ 2"\ PARCEL_2% [ | o
SUBDIVISION: -\ A\t Anmye TSyt %\
SECTION: i O & . T\ %
STREET ADDRESS: A& 1\ LD SAHOE Qe ; f:’:
(S g PR
wammobe 3 A .22 \ BT _ x Sown Faen @0
LONGITUDE 7 {ﬁ' . T; ”) % 2 1 LOG OF SEALING MATERIAL
FEET
MATERIAL
FROM TO
* TY"IE.QF WELL BEING ABANDONED: {,Q?‘“‘s‘?f\% 2,_‘:_'\. O
DRILLED JETTED
BORED HAND DUG e %
OTHER (specify) s |Jev y
\Vors
*x  USE CODE: I Jds
DOMESTIC MUNICIPAL/PUBLIC / o
__ IRRIGATION INDUSTRIAL v
TEST/OBSERVATION GEOTHERMAL
VOLUME OF MATERIAL USED
% TYPE OF CASING: Acs \DBL Cormp .-
STEEL PLASTIC S ot ity 3.
CONCRETE . _ = OTHER (specify, ‘ ;
M O Ne - \.\ﬁ*( YA e Pursuant to § 10-624 of thg: State Govt. Artlcle; of the
R = it Maryland Code, personal info requested on this form
is used in processing this form pursuant to COMAR
L» 26.04.04. Failure to provide the info may result in
SIZE OF CASING: s INCHES IN DIAMETER this form not being processed. You have the right to
- inspect, amend, or correct this form. 'Ib‘he Maryland
J ™ : Department of the Environment is subject to the
DEPTH OF WELL:__ 4=~ FEET DEEP Maryland Public Information Act. This form may be
o made available on the Internet via MDE’s website and
WAS ANY CASING REMOVED? YES " NO is subject to inspection or copying, in whole or in part,
: 2 by the public and other governmental agencies, if not
If yes, length removed, in feet'———r Pt protectedby federal or State Law.
WAS CASING RIPPED OR PERFORATED? YES NO = 1 i
L P D7 / MWDY MSD/ MGS  “ E. AN ®
SIGNATURE-MASTER WELL DRILLER OR SUPERVISING SANITARIAN LICENSE# .~~"CIRCLE ONE ! DATE

COUNTY






















































